CH \$90.00 39371

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.1 ETAS ID: TM298825

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prospect Capital Corporation		03/20/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Star Metals Inc.
Street Address:	195 West Joe Orr Road, Suite 200
City:	Chicago Heights
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60411
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Canfield Coating LLC
Street Address:	460 W. Main Street
City:	Canfield
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44406
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3937140	NEW STAR METALS	
Registration Number:	4178954	CMC CANFIELD METAL COATING CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	2988948	CMC CANFIELD METAL COATING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm - Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza - East Tower
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 76200.31

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0358

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm			
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2014			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Termination of SI (Prospect)#page1.tif				
source=Termination of SI (Prospect)#page2.tif				
source=Termination of SI (Prospect)#page3.tif				
source=Termination of SI (Prospect)#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0359

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of March 20, 2014, is made by Prospect Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, New Star Metals Inc., a Delaware corporation ("NSM"), Canfield Coating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Canfield"), and other issuers party to the Note Purchase Agreement (the "Grantors"), granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation, a security interest in certain trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto ("Trademarks") pursuant to that certain Junior Secured Note Purchase and Security Agreement dated as of August 2, 2012 (as amended, the "Note Purchase Agreement"), by and among the Grantors, the purchasers party thereto and the Agent;

WHEREAS, NSM and Canfield are currently the sole owners of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

76200.000031 EMF_US 49719559v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0360 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Prospect Capital Corporation, as Agent

By:

Name: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

11. Aren Unk

STATE OF Mary Vick
STATE OF New York) ss. COUNTY OF New York)
S A
On this 17 day of March, 2014, before me personal came M. Griv Elian
to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that (s)he is
President 1 Coo of Prospect Copila Korps, the entity described in and which executed the
foregoing instrument; and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto was authorized to execute such
document.
Notary Public
Notary's printed name:
Eric Colombra
My commission expires: 2 / 4 , 20
}
ERIC F COLANDREA Notary Public - State of New York NO. 02C06275840 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires 2/4/17

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0362

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date
NEW STAR METALS	US	New Star Metals Inc.	3,937,140	March 29, 2011
Capilete Metal Coating	US	Canfield Coating LLC	4,178,954	July 24, 2012
GANFIELD METAL COATING	US	Canfield Coating LLC	2,988,948	August 30, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 03/21/2014